Fairtree Global Flexible Income Plus Fund, a sub-
fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2019 (continued)

Financial Statements   22
  for the 6 months ended 31 December 2019

17 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The table below disclose the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well as
a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2019, had the EUR strengthened by 5% in relation to the
Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 30 June 2019.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency EUR  EUR EUR   EUR

31 December

2019

EUR 7,780,905  32,401,570 40,182,475  N/A  -

USD 828,608  8,349,259 9,177,867  5%  458,893

Other 218,549  1,830,098 2,048,647  5%  102,432

Total 8,828,062  42,580,927 51,408,989   561,325

30 June 2019

EUR 5,318,081  26,008,106 31,326,187  N/A  -

USD 3,168,966  5,697,569 8,866,535  5%  443,327

Other 254,139  1,672,486 1,926,625  5%  96,331

Total 8,741,186  33,378,161 42,119,347   539,658

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short term market interest rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance
with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risks are not in accordance with the
investment policy or guidelines of the Fund, the Investment Manager will aim to rebalance the